

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7222/2004

MARRIPATI NAGARAJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15032-15036 of 2004 - With prayer for I/Relief & Office Report

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents in the above Special Leave Petitions has

submitted that the respondents do not intend to file any counter.

for impleading An application has been filed by a third party seeking as a party in

SLP(C)No.7222 of 2004. Since, there is no representation for the counsel for the said third party,

issue notice to the advocate-on-record concerned.

List on 4th May, 2006.

A KUMAR)

(B. SUDHEENDR

st
REGISTRAR